

Town Council Workshop Agenda June 5, 2023 7 P.M.

- **1.** Call to Order
- 2. Constant Yield Tax Rate Hearing for Fiscal Year 2024
- 3. Fiscal Year 2024 Tax Rate Hearing
- **4.** Ordinance O-04-2023: An Ordinance of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Landover Hills, Maryland to introduce a Budget Ordinance for the 2024 Fiscal Year
- **5.** Proposed Amended Budget Review
- **6.** SCA Contract Agreement
- **7.** Playground Final Proposal
- 8. Miscellaneous
- 9. Adjournment

- This Agenda is subject to change. Please call the Town Manager at (301)773-6401 for the most current information.
- All meetings of the Town Council are conducted at Town Hall, 6904 Taylor St., Landover Hills, unless otherwise stated.
- When there are less than 10 people present in the audience at the beginning of the Public portion of a meeting, each speaker shall be granted 5 minutes to speak. If 10 or more persons are present, each speaker shall be granted 3 minutes to speak. The Town Council may waive these time limits.